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CARHISTORY.COM.AU DEALER REPORT INCLUDING A PPSR SEARCH

VEHICLE DESCRIPTION - WBAVG76010NL63232

VIN

Make

Model

Variant / Series
Body

Year (first retail date)
Colour

- Primary

- Secondary

REPORT SUMMARY

WBAVG76010NL63232

BMW

3

20i LUMINANCE/ E90

4D SEDAN

2008

BLACK

*Picture provided is a sample only

o No Odometer discrepancies reported
o FINANCIAL INTERESTS RECORDED
o No Written-Off Status recorded

o No Stolen Status recorded

o Insurance Claims not available

IDENTIFICATION

VEHICLE DETAILS

Engine Number : A4561153
Plate
Registered State : QLD

VEHICLE STATUS

Last Odometer Reading : 77338
Last Sale Listing
Rego. Expiry Date

Warranty Expiry Date

VEHICLE RATINGS
ANCAP Safety Rating
Air Pollution Rating
Greenhouse Rating

Overall Green Rating

Fuel Type : UNLEADED PETROL
Engine Size : 2.0L
Cylinders/Rotors : 4

Fuel Consumption

Transmission : 6 SP AUTOMATIC STEPT
Power (KW) : 110
Torque (Nm) : 200

FIRST SALE DATA

First Sale Date : 19-05-2008
First Sold in Postcode : 4215
First Buyer Type : PRIVATE



REPORTED ODOMETER HISTORY

o No Odometer discrepancies reported

Kilometers Date Reported Notes
150219 24/05/2022
77338 24/01/2014
73637 18/11/2013
57914 10/05/2011
47520 27/10/2010
41087 16/04/2010
28667 25/08/2009
28442 18/08/2009

Odometer History Graph
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REPORTED SALES LISTING

The below is a list of known sales listings for your vehicle

Price Date Reported Where

REPORTED INSURANCE CLAIMS

o Insurance Claims Not Available

FINANCE CHECK

0 FINANCIAL INTERESTS RECORDED
PPSR has reported that this vehicle has at least one listed encumbrance
Search Type:Search By Serial Number Serial Number Type:VIN Serial Number:WBAVG76010NL63232

Financial Encumbrance Details

Secured Party Details PPSR Registration Details

Organisation: The Trustee for Montague & Sons PPSR Registration Number: 202205170071482
Discretionary Trust PPSR Registration Start Date: 17-05-2022 22:12:42

Organisation ID Type: ABN PPSR Registration Expiry Date: 17-05-2029 23:59:59

Organisation ID: 86602361021 PPSR Registration Kind: SecurityInterest

VEHICLE HISTORY

Written-Off Status NO WRITTEN-OFF STATUS RECORDED ON THIS VEHICLE

Stolen Status NO STOLEN STATUS RECORDED ON THIS VEHICLE

CERTIFICATE NUMBER (VCN)



For any individual to be able to access this report, simply provide them with the following link or Certificate Number (VCN).
URL Link:https://secure.carhistory.com.au/VCN.aspx?VCN=A8-SGXX

VCN:A8-SGXX



Australian Government

PPSR

Australian Financial Security Authority

Serial Number Search Certificate

This is a serial number search certificate for a serial number search

This search certificate is provided under section 174 of the Personal Property Securities Act 2009

Search certificate number:
Search number:

7719362776530001
771936277653

This search certificate reflects the data contained in the PPSR as 24-05-2022 11:15:22 (Canberra Time)

Search Criteria Details

Serial number search type:
Motor vehicle:

PPSR Registration state searched:

PPSR Registration Details

PPSR Registration number:
Registration kind:

Giving of notice identifier:
Registration start time:
Registration end time:
Registration last changed:
Subordinate registration:
PPSR Registration state:

Grantor Details

Organisation identifier:
Organisation name:

Collateral Details
Serial number:
Collateral type:
Collateral class:
Proceeds:

Inventory:

Subject to control:

Purchase Money Security Interest:

Secured Party Details

Organisation identifier:
Organisation name:

Address for Service

Contact name:
Email:
Mailing address:

Physical address:

VIN
WBAVG76010NL63232
Current

202205170071482

Security interest

BMW 63232

17-05-2022 22:12:42 (Canberra Time)
17-05-2029 23:59:59 (Canberra Time)
17-05-2022 22:12:42 (Canberra Time)

Change number:

Yes Transitional:
Current
632958831 Organisation identifier type:

MONTAGUE & SONS PTY LTD

WBAVG76010NL63232

Commercial

Motor vehicle

Yes - All present and after acquired property.
Yes

Yes

Yes

Serial number type:

86602361021
The Trustee for Montague & Sons Discretionary Trust

Montague and Sons Pty Ltd
penny@montagueandsons.com.au

22404/21 Elizabeth Avenue
Broadbeach
QLD 4218
AUSTRALIA

No address provided

Additional Motor Vehicle Details - NEVDIS

Organisation identifier type:

Personal Property
Securities Register

24-05-2022

70740918

No

ACN

VIN

ABN



Identifier number: WBAVG76010NL63232 Identifier type: VIN

Vehicle type: CAR / SMALL PASSENGER VEHICLE Make: BMW

Body type: SEDAN Model: 3201

Colour: BLACK Engine number: A4561153

Registration plate number: No data recorded. State vehicle registered: QLD

Registration expiry: No data recorded.

Year of manufacture: 2008 Year/Month of 2008-04
compliance:

NEVDIS Written off Vehicle Notifcation:
e Not recorded as written-off.

NEVDIS Stolen Vehicle Notification:
e Not recorded as stolen.

Tasmanian stolen vehicle information is currently unavailable from this service. For information about the status of Tasmanian vehicles, go to:
https://www.transport.tas.gov.au/MRSWeblInterface/public/regoLookup/registrationLookup.jsf (Note: you will need to provide the vehicle registration plate
number to search this site)

A stolen vehicle notification, or the absence of one, does not necessarily mean a vehicle is or is not stolen.

If there is a stolen vehicle notification you wish to enquire about, you should contact the police force in the State or Territory indicated immediately after
the date in the notification. The reference number at the end of the notification should be quoted as a part of your enquiry.

Please note that there may be multiple stolen notifications shown. A stolen notification can be for a VIN, Plate, Chassis and/or Engine.

Vehicle information is requested from Austroads NEVDIS database for each transaction involving a vehicle VIN or Chassis Number on the PPSR. The
data is not part of interests registered on the PPSR and it is presented without any guarantee regarding its accuracy.

The NEVDIS data is intended to assist users with checking that the VIN or Chassis Number they entered, along with information they have about the
vehicle from other sources, is accurate and to provide users with any data held on NEVDIS about a vehicle's stolen or written off status.

State and territory road agencies are the source of NEVDIS data and the primary point of contact for enquiries, errors and corrections.

Access to and use of data provided through the PPSR is subject to the PPSR General Conditions of Use and applicable third party data conditions (which
can be obtained at www.ppsr.gov.au). To the extent permitted by law, all data provided through the PPSR is made available without any representation or
warranty of any kind (without limitation in respect to accuracy) and the Commonwealth, and our third party data providers (which includes any person
mentioned in the Third Party Data Conditions as providing information through the PPSR), have no liability to you in respect of any loss or damage that
you might suffer no matter how arising (including negligence) that is directly or indirectly related to the NEVDIS Data.

How to verify this certificate on the PPSR
You can use the search number from an original search (as shown on this certificate) to retrieve the original search results and to issue a copy of the

search certificate at https://transact.ppsr.gov.au/ppsr/Home. There is no fee, however this process will not provide any update to the information in the
original search.

Privacy and Terms and Conditions
The Australian Financial Security Authority is subject to the Privacy Act 1988 which requires that we comply with the Australian Privacy Principles
(APPs) set out in the Act. The APPs set out how Australian Government agencies should collect, use, store and disclose personal information and how
individuals can access records containing their personal information.
Access to and use of the PPSR is subject to the General Conditions of Use, as well as other relevant terms and conditions. All relevant terms and
conditions can be found at www.ppsr.gov.au

End of search certificate

EMAIL: enquiries@ppsr.gov.au WEBSITE: www.ppsr.gov.au

GPO Box 1944 Adelaide SA 5001 13000077 77



TERMS AND DEFINITIONS

Terminology

Air Pollution Rating

ANCAP Safety Rating

Body
Cylinders/Rotors

Dealer Price

Dealer Trade Price

Encumbrance reported
Fuel Consumption
Fuel Type

Make

Model

No Registrations Found (PPSR

Certificate)

Odometer Discrepancy Reported

Overall Green Rating
Personal Price

Plate

Purpose of use

Refer jurisdiction
Registered State
Registration Found (PPSR
Certificate)

Sales Listings

Series Name

Variant Name

Vehicle Identification Number (VIN)

Year (first retail date)

GENERAL DISCLAIMERS

Glass's

Definition

The Air Pollution Rating is based on the level of air pollutant emissions allowable under the standard to which the particular
vehicle has been successfully tested to for supply to the Australian market.

The Australasian New Car Assessment Program (ANCAP) gives consumers consistent information on the level of occupant
protection provided by vehicles in serious front and side crashes. The score is a star rating, between 1 to 5 stars. The higher
scores are awarded more stars.

A vehicle's body type.

Engine cylinder configuration.

An indicative vehicle value for non-franchise dealer trade or wholesale transactions. Trade low must be adjusted for (Back 10
Years) kilometres and condition. Please refer to the 'Guide Condition' definition.

A median value achieved by a franchise dealer, e.g. Ford dealer would achieve for a Ford, (Back 10Years) for a vehicle in
'Guide Condition' and average kilometres. Please refer to the 'Guide Condition'.

Vehicle has an outstanding finance. Ensure finance is cleared prior to purchase of vehicle.

Vehicle fuel consumption.

Recommended fuel type.

Manufacturers name.

Vehicle family.

Means that there is no encumbrance registered on the PPSR for that serial number.

The vehicle has odometer-related problems. These may include discrepancies such as not actual miles, a broken odometer, a
mileage discrepancy, or suspect miles.

The Overall Rating is based on the sum of the air pollution and greenhouse ratings.

The median price paid for a vehicle when purchased through a private transaction.

Vehicle Registration No.

Type of use as registered with State Registration Offices.

Contact the registration authority displayed in the 'state of registration’'.

State of vehicle registration.

Means that there are encumbrances registered on the PPSR for that serial number.

Sales listing data displays sales advertisements derived from various vehicle eCommerce sites.

Series Name, Eg. VZ, VE, MY05, MY08.

Variant Name, Eg. GL, CSi, SPORTIVO, SS, Executive.

A unique alphanumeric combination of 17 characters assigned to a vehicle. It does not contain the letters |, O or Q.

Is the first year the vehicle was sold and may or may not be the year in which the vehicle was manufactured.

Glass's Information Services has exercised all reasonable care and skill in producing this information. Glass's Information
Services gathers its information from independent sources within the motor trade, unconnected with it, and as a result can
accept no responsibility for the accuracy or completeness of information. Furthermore, information on valuations supplied are

intended as a guide only to current market value; they can not be considered in any way a substitute for a full and detailed



GENERAL DISCLAIMERS

Insurance Claim Information

General
No odometer discrepancies

reported

inspection of any vehicle.

Equifax's Auto service gathers its Insurance Claim information from independent sources within the insurance industry and as
a result can accept no responsibility for the accuracy or completeness of information.

This report is supplied on the Terms set out on the Auto website and accepted by you before you purchased this report.
Equifax's Auto service gathers odometer history from independent third party sources within the automotive industry and as
a result can accept no responsibility for the accuracy or completeness of information. Equifax's Auto service recommends
you review the vehicle’s log books and service history in conjunction with the CarHistory report to determine the accuracy of

the vehicle’s odometer reading.



